Department: 09A - LDH STATE OF LOUISIANA Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026

Means of Finance Summary Report Date: 6/27/25
Enacted
Meansof Fnancing: hgus  Emeed ERmel  Commaten  fced ownlmin) gy,

STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct) $1,007,517 $507,517 $1,007,517 $507,517 $757,517 ($250,000)  (24.81%)

STATE GENERAL FUND BY:
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0%
FEDERAL FUNDS $1,520,490 $1,788,551 $1,788,551 $1,830,683 $1,834,480 $45,929 2.57%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING $2,528,007 $2,296,068 $2,796,068 $2,338,200 $2,501,907 ($204,071)  (7.30%)
Classified 6 6 6 6 6 0 0%
Unclassified 2 2 2 2 2 0 0%
AUTHORIZED T.0. POSITIONS 8 8 8 8 8 0 0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
POSITIONS 8 8 8 8 8 0 0%
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Department: 09A - LDH

303 - Developmental Disabilities Council

Means of Financing:

STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)

STATE GENERAL FUND BY:
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS
FEES & SELF-GENERATED
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS

FEDERAL FUNDS

TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING

Classified

Unclassified

AUTHORIZED T.0. POSITIONS

AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS

NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS
POSITIONS

Page 1 of 1

PY Actuals
FY23 -24

$1,007,517

$0
$0
$0
$1,520,490
$2,528,007

0 O o oo N O

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Means of Finance Summary - Agency

Enacted
Enacted EOB as of
FY24 - 25 12/01/24
$507,517 $1,007,517
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$1,788,551 $1,788,551
$2,296,068 $2,796,068
6 6
2 2
8 8
0 0
0 0
8 8

Continuation

FY25 - 26

$507,517

$0

$0

$0
$1,830,683
$2,338,200
6

2

8

Enacted
FY25 - 26

$757,517

$0

$0

$0
$1,834,480
$2,591,997
6

0 © o o«

Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026
Report Date: 6/27/25

Enacted
Over/(Under)
EOB

($250,000)

$0
$0
$0
$45,929

($204,071)

o ©o o o o o

%
Change

(24.81%)

0%
0%
0%
2.57%
(7.30%)
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



Department: 09A - LDH Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026

Report Date: 6/27/25

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Means of Finance Summary - Program

Enacted
3031 - Developmental Disabilities Council
. . PY Actuals Enacted EOB as of Continuation Enacted Sgacted
Means of Financing: FY23 - 24 FY24 - 25 12/01/24 FY25 - 26 FY25 - 26 SOELIER ) R
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct) $1,007,517 $507,517 $1,007,517 $507,517 $757,517 ($250,000)  (24.81%)
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0%
FEDERAL FUNDS $1,520,490 $1,788,551 $1,788,551 $1,830,683 $1,834,480 $45,929 2.57%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING $2,528,007 $2,296,068 $2,796,068 $2,338,200 $2,591,997 ($204,071) (7.30%)
Classified 6 6 6 6 6 0 0%
Unclassified 2 2 2 2 2 0 0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS 8 8 8 8 8 0 0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
POSITIONS 8 8 8 8 8 0 0%
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Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026
Report Date: 6/27/25

Department: 09A - LDH STATE OF LOUISIANA

Adjustments Report

Enacted
GEN. FUND LLA.T. SELF-GEN. STAT. DED. FEDERAL TOTAL T.O. DESCRIPTION
$1,007,517 $0 $0 $0 $1,788,551 $2,796,068 8 Existing Operating Budget
($500,000) $0 $0 $0 $45,929 ($454,071) 0 Statewide Adjustments
$250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000 0 Other Adjustments
$757,517 $0 $0 $0 $1,834,480 $2,591,997 8 Total
Statewide Adjustments
GEN. FUND l.A.T. SELF-GEN. STAT. DED. FEDERAL TOTAL T.O. DESCRIPTION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $2,318 $2,318 0 Acquisitions & Major Repairs
$0 $0 $0 $0 ($399) ($399) 0 Civil Service Fees
$0 $0 $0 $0 $2,134 $2,134 0 Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Active Employees
$0 $0 $0 $0 $806 $806 0 Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Retirees
$0 $0 $0 $0 $13,803 $13,803 0 Market Rate Classified

($500,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 ($500,000) 0 Non-recurring Carryforwards
$0 $0 $0 $0 ($818) ($818) 0 Office of State Procurement
$0 $0 $0 $0 $7,427 $7,427 0 Office of Technology Services (OTS)
$0 $0 $0 $0 $10,907 $10,907 0 Related Benefits Base Adjustment
$0 $0 $0 $0 ($8,664) ($8,664) 0 Retirement Rate Adjustment
$0 $0 $0 $0 ($388) ($388) 0 Risk Management
$0 $0 $0 $0 $18,871 $18,871 0 Salary Base Adjustment
$0 $0 $0 $0 ($68) ($68) 0 UPS Fees

($500,000) $0 $0 $0 $45,929 ($454,071) 0 Total

Page 1 of 2



Department: 09A - LDH

Other Adjustments
GEN. FUND l.A.T.
$250,000 $0
$250,000 $0

Page 2 of 2

SELF-GEN.

$0

$0

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report

STAT. DED.

$0

$0

Enacted

FEDERAL

$0

$0

TOTAL
$250,000

$250,000

T.O.

Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026
Report Date: 6/27/25

DESCRIPTION

0 Funding for the Families Helping Families initiative which
provides individualized services, resources, and support for
individuals with disabilities and their families.

0 Total



Department: 09A - LDH

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Agency

303 - Developmental Disabilities Council

GEN. FUND
$1,007,517
($500,000)

$250,000
$757,517

Statewide Adjustments

GEN. FUND
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($500,000)
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($500,000)

l.A.T.

l.A.T.

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND
$250,000

$250,000
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l.A.T.

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

SELF-GEN.

SELF-GEN.

SELF-GEN.

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

STAT. DED.

STAT. DED.

STAT. DED.

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

Enacted

FEDERAL
$1,788,551
$45,929

$0
$1,834,480

FEDERAL
$2,318
($399)
$2,134
$806
$13,803
$0
($818)
$7,427
$10,907
($8,664)
($388)
$18,871
($68)
$45,929

FEDERAL
$0

$0

TOTAL
$2,796,068
($454,071)
$250,000
$2,591,997

TOTAL
$2,318
($399)
$2,134
$806
$13,803
($500,000)
($818)
$7,427
$10,907
($8,664)
($388)
$18,871
($68)
($454,071)

TOTAL
$250,000

$250,000

T.O.

T.O.

T.O.

Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026
Report Date: 6/27/25

DESCRIPTION
8 Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
0 Statewide Adjustments
0 Other Adjustments
8 Total

DESCRIPTION
0 Acquisitions & Major Repairs
0 Civil Service Fees
0 Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Active Employees
0 Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Retirees
0 Market Rate Classified
0 Non-recurring Carryforwards
0 Office of State Procurement
0 Office of Technology Services (OTS)
0 Related Benefits Base Adjustment
0 Retirement Rate Adjustment
0 Risk Management
0 Salary Base Adjustment
0 UPS Fees
0 Total

DESCRIPTION

0 Funding for the Families Helping Families initiative which
provides individualized services, resources, and support
for individuals with disabilities and their families.

0 Total



Department: 09A - LDH

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Adjustments Report - Program

3031 - Developmental Disabilities Council

GEN. FUND
$1,007,517
($500,000)

$250,000
$757,517

Statewide Adjustments

GEN. FUND l.A.T.

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
($500,000)
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
($500,000)

l.A.T.

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND .A.T.

$250,000
$250,000
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$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

SELF-GEN.

SELF-GEN.

SELF-GEN.

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

STAT. DED.

$0
$0
$0
$0

STAT. DED.

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

STAT. DED.

$0
$0

Enacted

FEDERAL
$1,788,551
$45,929

$0
$1,834,480

FEDERAL
$2,318
($399)
$2,134
$806
$13,803
$0
($818)
$7,427
$10,907
($8,664)
($388)
$18,871
($68)
$45,929

FEDERAL

$0
$0

TOTAL
$2,796,068
($454,071)
$250,000
$2,591,997

TOTAL
$2,318
($399)
$2,134
$806
$13,803
($500,000)
($818)
$7.427
$10,907
($8,664)
($388)
$18,871
($68)
($454,071)

TOTAL

$250,000
$250,000

T.O.

T.O.

T.O.

Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026
Report Date: 6/27/25

DESCRIPTION

8 Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
0 Statewide Adjustments

0 Other Adjustments

8 Total

DESCRIPTION
0 Acquisitions & Major Repairs
0 Civil Service Fees
0 Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Active Employees
0 Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Retirees
0 Market Rate Classified
0 Non-recurring Carryforwards
0 Office of State Procurement
0 Office of Technology Services (OTS)
0 Related Benefits Base Adjustment
0 Retirement Rate Adjustment
0 Risk Management
0 Salary Base Adjustment
0 UPS Fees
0 Total

DESCRIPTION

Funding for the Families Helping Families initiative which
provides individualized services, resources, and support
0 for individuals with disabilities and their families.

0 Total



Department: 09A - LDH

Expenditures & Request:

Salaries
Other Compensation
Related Benefits
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES
Travel
Operating Services
Supplies
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Other Charges
Debt Service
Interagency Transfers
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES
Acquisitions
Major Repairs
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
Classified
Unclassified
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS

AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS

NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS
POSITIONS

Page 1 of 1

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary

PY Actuals
FY23 -24

$453,976
$0
$241,728
$695,703
$27,919
$82,108
$6,410
$116,437
$0
$1,685,970
$0

$28,944
$1,714,914
$953

$0

$953
$2,528,007

W O © 0 N O

Enacted

Enacted
FY24 - 25

$575,049
$0
$270,629
$845,678
$50,500
$91,985
$8,500
$150,985
$0
$1,254,517
$0

$44,888
$1,299,405
$0

$0

$0
$2,296,068

0 O O 0 N O

EOB as of
12/01/24

$575,049
$0
$270,629
$845,678
$50,500
$91,985
$8,500
$150,985
$0
$1,754,517
$0

$44,888
$1,799,405
$0

$0

$0
$2,796,068

0 O O 0 N O

Continuation
FY25 - 26

$604,431
$0
$279,104
$883,535
$51,581
$93,953
$8,682
$154,216
$0
$1,254,517
$0

$43,614
$1,298,131
$2,318

$0

$2,318
$2,338,200

0 O O 0 N O

Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026
Report Date: 6/27/25

Enacted
FY25 - 26

$604,431
$0
$279,104
$883,535
$50,500
$91,985
$8,500
$150,985
$0
$1,504,517
$0

$50,642
$1,555,159
$2,318

$0

$2,318
$2,591,997

0 O O 0 N O

Total Enacted
Adjustment
FY25 - 26

$29,382
$0

$8,475
$37,857
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
($250,000)
$0

$5,754
($244,246)
$2,318

$0

$2,318
($204,071)
0

o O O o O



Department: 09A - LDH Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026

Report Date: 6/27/25

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Agency

Enacted
303 - Developmental Disabilities Council
Expenditures & Request: PY Actuals Enacted EOB as of Continuation Enacted T::'?Lst?::::d
FY23 - 24 FY24 - 25 12/01/24 FY25 - 26 FY25 - 26 FY25 - 26

Salaries $453,976 $575,049 $575,049 $604,431 $604,431 $29,382
Other Compensation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Related Benefits $241,728 $270,629 $270,629 $279,104 $279,104 $8,475
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $695,703 $845,678 $845,678 $883,535 $883,535 $37,857
Travel $27,919 $50,500 $50,500 $51,581 $50,500 $0
Operating Services $82,108 $91,985 $91,985 $93,953 $91,985 $0
Supplies $6,410 $8,500 $8,500 $8,682 $8,500 $0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $116,437 $150,985 $150,985 $154,216 $150,985 $0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Charges $1,685,970 $1,254,517 $1,754,517 $1,254,517 $1,504,517 ($250,000)
Debt Service $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interagency Transfers $28,944 $44,888 $44,888 $43,614 $50,642 $5,754
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES $1,714,914 $1,299,405 $1,799,405 $1,298,131 $1,555,159 ($244,246)
Acquisitions $953 $0 $0 $2,318 $2,318 $2,318
Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS $953 $0 $0 $2,318 $2,318 $2,318
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,528,007 $2,296,068 $2,796,068 $2,338,200 $2,591,997 ($204,071)
Classified 6 6 6 6 6 0
Unclassified 2 2 2 2 2 0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS 8 8 8 8 8 0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0
POSITIONS 8 8 8 8 8 0
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Department: 09A - LDH

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Program

Fiscal Year: 2025 - 2026
Report Date: 6/27/25

Enacted
3031 - Developmental Disabilities Council
Expenditures & Request: PY Actuals Enacted EOB as of Continuation Enacted T::'?Lst?::::d
FY23 - 24 FY24 - 25 12/01/24 FY25 - 26 FY25 - 26 FY25 - 26

Salaries $453,976 $575,049 $575,049 $604,431 $604,431 $29,382
Other Compensation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Related Benefits $241,728 $270,629 $270,629 $279,104 $279,104 $8,475
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $695,703 $845,678 $845,678 $883,535 $883,535 $37,857
Travel $27,919 $50,500 $50,500 $51,581 $50,500 $0
Operating Services $82,108 $91,985 $91,985 $93,953 $91,985 $0
Supplies $6,410 $8,500 $8,500 $8,682 $8,500 $0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $116,437 $150,985 $150,985 $154,216 $150,985 $0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Charges $1,685,970 $1,254,517 $1,754,517 $1,254,517 $1,504,517 ($250,000)
Debt Service $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interagency Transfers $28,944 $44,888 $44,888 $43,614 $50,642 $5,754
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES $1,714,914 $1,299,405 $1,799,405 $1,298,131 $1,555,159 ($244,246)
Acquisitions $953 $0 $0 $2,318 $2,318 $2,318
Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS $953 $0 $0 $2,318 $2,318 $2,318
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,528,007 $2,296,068 $2,796,068 $2,338,200 $2,591,997 ($204,071)
Classified 6 6 6 6 6 0
Unclassified 2 2 2 2 2 0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS 8 8 8 8 8 0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0
POSITIONS 8 8 8 8 8 0
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$0 0 $0 $0

Total: $0 $0
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303 - Developmental Disabilities Council

Total: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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3031 - Developmental Disabilities Council

Total: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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STATE OF LOUISIANA

Quick Tips & Statistics

Quick Tips:

Other HELP:

Statistics:

Last Refresh Date :

Prompt Values :

Input Controls /
Report Filter Values

Page 1 of 6

by Tab :

New report

Weblntelligence Navigation Guide
Submit a Web Help Ticket

Enacted

6/27/2025 4:12:07 PM
*** Query Name:OPB Form Data Query ***

Agency (Optional)

Budget Year (Optional)2026

Funds Center (Optional)303 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL
OPB Department (Optional)

*** Filter on Report Means of Finance Summary ***

Global Report Filters:
Commitment ltem - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999

*** Filter on Report Means of Finance Summary - Agency ***

Global Report Filters:
Commitment Item - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999

*** Filter on Report Means of Finance Summary - Program ***

Global Report Filters:
Commitment Item - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999
Filter on Section Funds Center - Program (Key):
Funds Center - Program (Key) Not In List { #, [NULL_VALUE] }

*** Filter on Report Adjustments Report ***

Global Report Filters:
Commitment Item - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999
Filter on Section Decision Item - OPB Type (Key):
Decision Item - OPB Type (Key) Not In List { [NULL_VALUE], #}
Filter on Block Raw Data:
Budgeting Value Type - Key Not In List { 29, 30 }
Filter on Block Raw Data (1):
Budgeting Value Type - Key In List { 30, 29 }
Filter on Block Raw Data (2):

(
Budgeting Value Type - Key Not In List { 30, 29 }

AND
(
Decision Item - OPB Type (Key) Not In List { [NULL_VALUE], #}

)

*** Filter on Report Adjustments Report - Agency ***

Global Report Filters:
Commitment Item - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999
Filter on Section Funds Center - Agency (Key):
Funds Center - Agency (Key) Not In List { [NULL_VALUE] }
Filter on Section Decision Item - OPB Type (Key):
Decision Item - OPB Type (Key) Not In List { [NULL_VALUE], #}
Filter on Block Raw Data:
Budgeting Value Type - Key Not In List { 29, 30 }

Version: 1.00.1
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https://wwwprd.doa.louisiana.gov/lagov/dw/quick_tips/QT_Creating_a_New_Report_Using_a_Standard_Report_Template.pdf
https://wwwprd.doa.louisiana.gov/lagov/dw/Quick_Tips/WEBI_Navi_Guide.pdf
https://wwwremmt.doa.louisiana.gov/arsys/servlet/ViewFormServlet?form=OIS-WEBHD&server=remedy&username=GUEST&pwd=&view=Web%20Ticket&mode=submit&server=remedy&username=GUEST&pwd=&view=Web%2520Ticket&mode=submit

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Quick Tips & Statistics

Page 2 of 6

Filter on Block Raw Data (1):
Budgeting Value Type - Key In List { 30, 29 }
Filter on Block Raw Data (2):

(
Budgeting Value Type - Key Not In List { 30, 29 }

AND
(

Decision Item - OPB Type (Key) Not In List { [NULL_VALUE], #}
)

*** Filter on Report Adjustments Report - Program ***

Global Report Filters:

Commitment Item - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999
Filter on Section Funds Center - Program (Key):

Funds Center - Program (Key) Not In List { [NULL_VALUE], #}
Filter on Section Decision Item - OPB Type (Key):

Decision Item - OPB Type (Key) Not In List { [NULL_VALUE], #}
Filter on Block Raw Data:

Budgeting Value Type - Key Not In List { 29, 30 }

Filter on Block Raw Data (1):

Budgeting Value Type - Key In List { 30, 29 }

Filter on Block Raw Data (2):

(
Budgeting Value Type - Key Not In List { 30, 29 }

)

AND

(

Decision Item - OPB Type (Key) Not In List { [NULL_VALUE], #}

)

*** Filter on Report Line ltem Expenditure Summary ***

Global Report Filters:
Commitment ltem - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999

*** Filter on Report Line ltem Expenditure Summary - Agency ***

Global Report Filters:
Commitment ltem - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999

*kk

*** Filter on Report Line Item Expenditure Summary - Program

Global Report Filters:

Commitment Item - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999
Filter on Section Funds Center - Program (Key):

Funds Center - Program (Key) Not In List { #, [NULL_VALUE] }

*** Filter on Report Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary ***

Global Report Filters:

Commitment ltem - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999
Filter on Block Statutory Dedications Roll-up:

Fund - Fund Group (Key) In List { STAT }

Filter on Block Fees and Self Generated:

Fund - Fund Group (Key) In List { FSGR }

*kk

*** Filter on Report Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Agency

Global Report Filters:

Commitment Item - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999
No Filter on

Filter on Block Statutory Dedications Roll-up:

Fund - Fund Group (Key) In List { STAT }

Version: 1.00.1
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STATE OF LOUISIANA Page 3 of 6

Quick Tips & Statistics

Filter on Block Fees and Self Generated:
Fund - Fund Group (Key) In List { FSGR }

*** Filter on Report Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Program ***

Global Report Filters:

Commitment ltem - Key (Not Compounded) Not Between 4000000 AND 4999999
Filter on Section Funds Center - Program (Key):

Funds Center - Program (Key) Not In List { #, [NULL_VALUE] }

Filter on Block Statutory Dedications Roll-up:

Fund - Fund Group (Key) In List { STAT }

Filter on Block Fees and Self Generated:

Fund - Fund Group (Key) In List { FSGR }

*** Filter on Report Quick Tips & Stats ***

No Filter on Quick Tips & Stats

*kk

General Query *** Query Name:OPB Form Data Query
Information :
** Query Properties:
Universe:ZSBP_MO03_OPB_FORM_DATA_Q0001
Last Refresh Date:6/27/25 4:12 PM
Last Execution Duration: 1
Number of rows: 178
Refreshable: ON
Retrieve Duplicate Rows: ON
Retrieve Empty Rows: OFF
Max Retrieval Time (s): /
Max Rows Retrieved: /
Query Stripping: ON

** Query Definition:

Result Objects: Funds Center - Agency (Key), Funds Center Program, Funds Center Program - Long
Text, Final Budget Positions, OPB Dept - Key, OPB Dept - Text, Funds Center Agency - Long Text,
Decision ltem, OPB Type - Long Text, Funds Center - Program (Text), Final Budget Amount, Fund - Fund
Roll-Up (Key), Commitment item - Report Commit Group (Key), Decision Item - OPB Type (Key), Decision
Item - OPB Type (Text), OPB Enacted Positions, OPB ER ADJ Positions, OPB EOB Positions, BY-2 FTE,
Decision ltem - Department (Key), Decision ltem - Department (Text), Fund - Fund Group (Key), Decision
Item - Long Text, Funds Center - Program (Key), Budget Year, Budget Year - Text, Budget Year - Key,
Budget Year - Key (Not Compounded), Form Instance ID, Form Instance ID - Key, Form Instance ID -
Text, Commitment item - Key (Not Compounded), Budgeting Value Type - Key, Decision Item - Key,
Decision ltem - Text, GUID for texts - Key, Request Budget Year, Report FTE, Request 19 - 20 - Position
Count, BY-2 Actuals, EOB-Agency, Technical/Other Adj, Total Request-Agency, Fund - Fund Roll-Up
(Text), Enacted Budget Amount, EOB-OPB, Total Recommended Amount, Total Continuation Amount,
Positions - CB OPB

Filters (  (Budgeting Value Type In List { ER-OPB; ER-OPB-IT; EOB OPB; OPB EOB TO; ER OPB
Model 1; Actuals; Enacted; Accepted; CB-OPB; CB OPB Model 1}

)
AND (Decision ltem Not Equal Legislative Base Adjustment

)
)

*** Query Name:Line Text Query ***

** Query Properties:
Universe:SBP Line Text Reporting
Last Refresh Date:6/27/25 4:12 PM
Last Execution Duration: 12
Number of rows: 52,015
Refreshable: ON
Retrieve Duplicate Rows: ON
Retrieve Empty Rows: OFF
Max Retrieval Time (s): /
Max Rows Retrieved: /
Query Stripping: OFF

e o~ -~ -
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" Query petniton:
Result Objects: Primary Key, Unique ID for a PBF Budget Form Comment Entry, Foreign Key,
Boolean Data Type (X true, ' ' false), GUID for Budget Form Texts, Text Description Value for Line

*** Query Name:Header Text Query ***

** Query Properties:
Universe:SBP Line Text Reporting
Last Refresh Date:6/27/25 4:12 PM
Last Execution Duration: 10
Number of rows: 39,021
Refreshable: ON
Retrieve Duplicate Rows: ON
Retrieve Empty Rows: OFF
Max Retrieval Time (s): /
Max Rows Retrieved: /
Query Stripping: OFF

** Query Definition:
Result Objects: Form Instance ID, Funds Center, Long description, Generic header dimension 1, Form
Type, Form Definition / VC Model Name

*** Query Name:Narrative Text Query ***

** Query Properties:
Universe:SBP Line Text Reporting
Last Refresh Date:6/27/25 4:12 PM
Last Execution Duration: 24
Number of rows: 185,337
Refreshable: ON
Retrieve Duplicate Rows: ON
Retrieve Empty Rows: OFF
Max Retrieval Time (s): /
Max Rows Retrieved: /
Query Stripping: OFF

** Query Definition:
Result Objects: Form Instance ID, ID of a Comment Type, Comment Short Text (Subject), A
Comment's Long Text Value

*** Query Name:Narrative Type Text Query ***

** Query Properties:
Universe:SBP Line Text Reporting
Last Refresh Date:6/27/25 4:12 PM
Last Execution Duration: 9
Number of rows: 76
Refreshable: ON
Retrieve Duplicate Rows: ON
Retrieve Empty Rows: OFF
Max Retrieval Time (s): /
Max Rows Retrieved: /
Query Stripping: OFF

** Query Definition:
Result Objects: ID of a Comment Type [CMT_TYPE_ID], Technical Name of Comment Config Object,
Name Describing a Single PBF Master Data Value, Description for a Single Master Data Value

*** Query Name:OPB Report Titles ***

** Query Properties:
Universe:ZRPTITLE_MASTER_DATA_QO0001
Last Refresh Date:6/27/25 4:12 PM
Last Execution Duration: 1
Number of rows: 1
Refreshable: ON
Retrieve Duplicate Rows: ON
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Retrieve Empty KOws: UFF
Max Retrieval Time (s): /
Max Rows Retrieved: /
Query Stripping: ON

** Query Definition:
Result Objects: Report Title, Report Title - Long Text, Report Title - Reporting Flag (Key), Report Title
- Report Type (Key), Report Title - Report Type (Text), Report Title - Key, Report Title - Text, Number of
Records
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Quick Tips & Statistics
Report Name : Enacted

Tab Name : Quick Tips & Stats
Last Refresh Date : 6/27/25

Page 6 of 6

Prompt Values :  «+ qQuery Name:OPB Form Data Query ***

Agency (Optional)
Budget Year (Optional)2026

Funds Center (Optional)303 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL
OPB Department (Optional)

Input Control /
Report Filter
Values :

*** Filter on Report Quick Tips & Stats ***

No Filter on Quick Tips & Stats
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